& Drainage Report prepared by Heyne Tillett Steel, ref. 2911, rev 04, dated August
2023; Heritage, Listed Building and Townscape Assessment prepared by Purcell,
rev 2, dated August 2023; Statement of Community Involvement prepared by
Kanda, dated July 2023; Structural Planning Report prepared by Heyne Tillett
Steel, ref. 2911, dated 29/08/2023; Sustainability Statement prepared by
Greengage, dated July 2023; Healthy Streets Transport Assessment prepared by
RGP, dated September 2023; Travel Plan prepared by RGP, dated September
2023; Waste Management Plan prepared by RGP, dated August 2023; Design and
Access Statement prepared by Axiom Architects; Acoustic Planning Report
prepared by Clarke Saunders, dated 4/08/2023; Air Quality Assessment prepared
by Phlorum, ref. 12129.S, dated 14/06/2023; Arboricultural Method Statement
prepared by James Blake Associates, ref. JBA 23/138 AR01, rev E, dated
29/08/2023; Planning Statement prepared by Gerald Eve, dated September 2023;
Rapid Health Impact Assessment Matrix prepared by Gerald Eve, dated
05/10/2023; Hotel Evidence Statement prepared by Whitbread, dated 22/09/2023;
Air Quality Proforma prepared by Gerald Eve; Energy and Sustainability Proforma
prepared by Gerald Eve

4742-PA1- 001, rev B; 4742-PA1- 002, rev B; 4742-PA1- 003, rev F; 4742-PA1-
004, rev C; 4742-PA1- 005, rev C; 4742-PA1- 008, rev B; 4742-PA1- 009, rev B;
4742-PA1- 010, rev B; 4742-PA1-010R, rev B;4742-PA1-011, rev B; 4742-PA1-
012, rev B; 4742-PA1-013, rev B; 4742-PA1-014, rev B; 4742-PA1-015, rev B;
4742-PA1-016, rev B; 4742-PA1-017, rev C; 4742-PA1-018, rev B; 4742-PA1-098,
rev C; 4742-PA1-099, rev C; 4742-PA1-100, rev B; 4742-PA1-101, rev B; 4742-
PA1-130, rev C; 4742-PA1-131, rev B; 4742-PA1-132, rev C; 4742-PA1-133, rev
C; 4742-PA1-134, rev B; 4742-PA1-135, rev C; 4742-PA1-200, rev B; 4742-PA1-
301, rev B; 4742-PA1-302, rev B; 3608-PSH-XX-XX-DR-M-7900, rev P1; 3608-
PSH-XX-XX-DR-M-7901, rev P1; 3608-PSH-ZZ-06-DR-E-9101-1; 3608-PSH-ZZ-

06-DR-E-9101-2; 3608-PSH-ZZ-06-DR-E-9101-3; 3608-PSH-ZZ-06-DR-E-9101-
4; 3608-PSH-ZZ-06-DR-M-7002-1, rev P1; 3608-PSH-ZZ-06-DR-M-7002-2, rev
P1; 3608-PSH-ZZ-06-DR-M-7002-3, rev P1; 3608-PSH-ZZ-06-DR-M-7002-4, rev
P1; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B1-DR-M-7000-1, rev P2; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B1-DR-M-7000-2, rev
P2; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B1-DR-M-7000-3, rev P2; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B1-DR-M-7000-4, rev
P2; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B1-DR-M-7004, rev P1; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B2-DR-M-7001-1, rev
P2; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B2-DR-M-7001-2, rev P2; 3608-PSH-ZZ-B2-DR-M-7001-3, rev